KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

No. ER IX(2)/3478/2022/EW

Thiruvananthapuram, Date: 18-03-2023.

ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

Sub: Kerala Public Service Commission – Theatre Mechanic Gr.II (Cat.No.061/2020) in Medical Education Department – Erratum Notification issuing of reg.

Ref:

1) E/L. No.24/2023/ER IX dated 23-01-2023.

2) Order of the Hon'ble Chairman on 17-03-2023 in File No.ERIX(2)/3478/2022/EW.

It is hereby notified that the sentence under the heading Notification, **"The following is the eligibility list containing the register number of candidates who are found Provisionally eligible to appear for the Category wise Common Main Examination (Tenth Level)"** substituted with the sentence, **"The following is the eligibility list containing the register number of candidates who are found Provisionally eligible to appear for the Practical Test"** in the Eligibility List No.24/2023/ER IX dated 23-01-2023 for selection to the post of Theatre Mechanic Gr.II (Cat.No.061/2020) in Medical Education Department.

The Eligibility List No.24/2023/ER IX dated 23-01-2023 stands modified to the above extent.

(By order of the Commission)

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission Pattom P.O., Thiruvananthapuram – 695 004.

Approved for issue

Section Officer